7 )

77

M-8400
Spare Parts List

== == ‘
ﬁ;—; |
: i

!

™ ‘1
-r-:‘F
'] |
LY

)

SATO America, Inc.
545 Weddell Drive

Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Tel (408) 745-1300 July 12, 1993
)

\¥ FAX (408) 745-1309




© Copyright 1993
SATO America, Inc.
Sunnyvale, CA 94089

All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or issued to third parties in any form whatever
without the express permission of SATO America, Inc. The materials in this document are provided for general
information and are subject to change without notice. SATO America, Inc. assumes no responsibility for any
errors that may appear.



ITEM #

10

11

12

13

14

DRAWING #

RA1680000
RA1680001

RC0680000
RC0681000

RC1680000

RF0680000
RF0680801

RC2680000
RC2681100

RB4681000
RB4681100

RJ1680001
RJ1688200

RA2681000
RA2688B000
RB6682000

RD0680000

RB5680000

RD6281000

RB4680000

RJ7680000

MB400

DESCRIPTION

SIDE FRAME ASSEMBLY

THERMAL PRINTHEAD ASSEMBLY

PLATEN ASSEMBLY

PITCH SENSOR ASSEMBLY

RIBBON ASSEMBLY

LABEL UNWIND ASSEMBLY

PCB ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY

DISPENSER ASSEMBLY

{OPTION)

CUTTER ASSEMBLY

REWINDER ASSEMBLY
(OPTION)

RIBBON SAVER ASSMELBY
(OPTION)

EXTERNAL REWIND ASSEMBLY
(OPTION)

MEMORY UPGRADE ASSEMBLY
(OPTION)

PAGE #

11
16

21

24
27

30
34

38
41

44
47

50
56
62

66

73

78

83

87






2/89

DRA¥ NAME bBide Frame Assy

DRAW No. FAlssoooo

NOTE:

Please refer to drawing #RA1680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other Printers, please refer
to drawing #RA1680001.



3/89

DRA¥ NAME bide Fiame Assy
DRAY No. RA1680000

IOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA1680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RA1680001.



4/89

DRA¥ NAME bide Frame Assy
DRAY No. RA1680000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA1680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RA1680001.



5/89

M-8400

Item #| Part Number Part Name Qty
01 |MD3400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WS) 2
02_|MD3401222 Pan head screw(2JP40124 SW+WS) 2
03 |PD2680001 Side framic 1
04 [PT2108006 Dry metal 1
05 |[PT2110006 Dry mctal N
06 |[PB068000O Idic gear post 1
07 |PE6680000 - {1dlc gear 1
08 |PT2005005 Dry metal |1
059 [ND0040030 E-snap ring E4 1
10 {PR4680200 Ribbon sensor bracket RS
11 |MD3300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WS) _z_
12 |RB0680100 Motor sub 1
13 |MD4401622 Pan head screw(2JP4016+SW+WL) 2
14 |PA1190000 Plate nut (A) 2
15 [PR1680200 Motor pullcy I
16 |MJ1300421 W-point screw(M3x4) 1
17 [PT8130064 Timing belt 1
18 |PES5680000 Guide shaft 1
19 [MF0301222 Pan tapping screw(M3x12) I
20 |PA2681301 Stop plate 1
21 |PR3680002 Guide bracket 1
22 |PE1681500 Guide cover 1
23 |PE5680100 Knob 1
24 |PB0680400 Guide shaft 3
25 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 5
26 |[PA3680106 Side frame 1
27 {MD4301022 Pan head screw(2JP3010+SW+WL) 4
28 |PE1010400 Guide roller (A) 3
29 |MD4301222 Pan hcad screw(2JP3012+SW+WL) 2
30 [MF0301522 Pan tapping screw(M3x15) 1
31 |PA3682600 Set bracket I
32 {MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 2
33 |[PE1680000 Shafl bracket 1
34 |MF1300622 Flat tapping screw(M3x6) 2
35 |PE6680100 Sensor gear 1
36 {MJ1300421 W-point screw(M3x4) 1
37 |PB0680500 Gear shaft 1
38 |PE5680200 Knob 1
39 |MJ1300421 W-point screw(M3x4) i
40 [PA3683000 Retainer plate 1
41 |[MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 1
42 |[PB0684900 Post 2
43 [PA3684200 Belt cover 1
44 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 2
45 |PR3680200 Lock plate 1
46 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL)_ 11
47 [MD4400622 Pan head screw(2JP4006+SW+WL) 11

RA1680000 (Side Frame Assy)



M-8400
Item # | Part Number | | Part Name 1Qty
48 |RH1680300 Scnsor cable sct 1
49 {PE1680100 Spacer ]
50 {MD4201022 Pan hcad screw(2JP2010+SW+WL) a7
51 |MD3300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+ SW+WS) 1
52 |0C6690101 Scnsor sticker(A) 1

RA1880000 (Side Frame Assy)

6/89



7/89

DRAX. NAME | Side frame assenb'y
DRA¥. No. RA168000]

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA1680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, pPlease refer
to drawing #RA1680001.



8/89

DRA¥. NaME Side frame as;;mbly

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA1680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RA1680001.



9/89

DRAY.

NAME { Side frame arsenmbly

DRAY.

No.

RA168000]

Please refer to drawing #RA1680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RA1680001.



M-8400 10/89
ltem #|Part Number| Part Namc [Qty
01 |{MD3400822 Pan head scmw(ZJP40()8+SV\_/fWS) L _2
02 {MD3301222 Pan hecad screw(ZJPBO_13+SWi_V\i§l 4
03 |PR1682000 Side frame l_
04 |PB068B0O00O Idie gear Post b
05 |PR1680100 Idlc Gear 1 ‘
06 {ND0O040030 E-snap ring E-4 _1
07 |PR4680200 Ribbon sensor bracket 1
08 |[MD3300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WS) (2
09 |RF0680100 Ribbon sensor cabic sub B
10 |MD3300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WS) i
11 |RBO6B0100 Motor Sub 1
12 |PA1190000 Plate nut (A) 2
13 [MD4401622 Pan hcad screw(2JP4016+SW+WL) 2
14 |PL0680101 Motor Pulley 1
15 |MJ1300424 W-point screw(M3x4) 2
16 |PTB130064 Timing Belt 1
17 |PE5680000 Guide shafi 1
18 |MF0301222 Pan tapping screw(M3x12) 1
19 |PR368B0002 Guide bracket 1
20 |PE16€81500 Guide cover 1
21 |PES680100 Knob 1
23 |PBO680400 Guide shafl 3
24 |PA3686400 Side Frame 1
25 (MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 6
26 [MD4301022 Pan head screw(2JP3010+SW+WL) 4
27 |PE1010400 Guidc rollcr (A) 3
28 |[MD3301222 Pan head screw(2JP3012+SW+WS) 2
29 |MF0301522 Pan tapping screw(M3x15) |
30 {PA3682600 Sct Bracket ]
31 |MD4400822 Pan hcad screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 2
32 {PB0684900 Post 2
33 |PA3684200 Belt cover 1
34 |PR3680200 Lock Plate 1
35 |MD4400622 Pan head screw(2JP4006+SW+WL) 1
36 [(MD4400822 Pan hcad screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) R

RA1880001 (Side Frame Assy)



11/89

DRA¥ NAME [herm2l Print head Assy

DRA¥ No. RC0O580000

NOTE:

Please refer to drawing #RC0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RC0681000.



12/89

DRAW MAME [Thermz] Print head Assy
DRAY No. RCOS80000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing $RC0681000.




IOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC0680000
'for printer serial numbers 30199999 GB
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer

to drawing #RC0681000.

DRAW NAME

Therma] Print head Assv

DRA¥ No.

RC0680000

13/89




M-8400

item # | Part Number| Part Name [0ty
01 |GHOSQ101A Thermal hecad/M8400 1
02 |MD3301222 Pan hcad screw(2JP30124SW+WS) 2
03 |PB0680600 Holder shafll 1
04 |PAO680000 Spacer 1
05 {PA3680300 Thermal head holder 1
06 IMD4401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+ SW+WL) _3_
07 |[PA4550100 _{Hcad spring 4
08 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 4
09 |[PA3680400 Roller bracket ]
10 |PB0O68B0700 Ribbon rollcr i
11 |PT1105020 Ball supportcr 2
12 |PA16B80000 Adjust plate(A) 1
13 [pPB5080400 Eccentric collar 1
14 {MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) |
15 |MD3300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WS) 1
16 |PA1680800 Clamp Plate )
17 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 2
18 |pPD0680000 Hcad sub holder 1
19 [MD1400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+WS) 2
20 |[PB5680000 Positioning collar 2
21 |Jczoslée1lAa Hecat shrink tube 1
22 |PB0O68080OO Shaft 1

"~ 23 |PE1600900 Stopper cam 2
24 |ND0O0O60030 E-snap ring E-6 4
25 |{PB2683100 Spacer 1
26 |PA168B1800 Lock Icver 1
27 {PD16808B0OO Handic (A) i
28 [MJ1300424 W-point screw(M3x4) 2
2% |PD1680900 Handlc (B) 1
30 [MA1301022 Flat head screw(2JD3010) 2
31 |pC2680000 Open spring 1
32 |MD1301222 Pan head screw(2JP3012+WS) 1
33 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) T
34 |pB0680900 Platen stay 1
35 |MD4401022 Pan hcad screw(2JP4010+SW+WL) i
36 |PR1340500 Anti static brush 1
37 [MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
38 |pPD0O68B0100O Stay (A) 1
39 {MD4401622 Pan head screw(2JP4016+SW+WL) 2
40 |PB0681000 Stay (B) 3
41 {MD4401022 Pan hcad screw(2JP4010+SW+WL) 3
42 |PB3680001 Roller 3
43 |PT2008008 Dry metal 6
44 |PA268B1600 Hcad cover 1
45 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(21P4008+SW+WL) 4
46 |QC6680900 Stcker i
47 [PA1681900 Adjust plate (B) 1

RC0880000 (Print Head Assy)

14/89



15/89

M-8400

Item # Part Number| Part Name |Qty
48 [PB5680100 Adjust nut |
49 [MD3401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+SW+WS) 1
50 [PA3680500 Nut plate 1
51 {MA1300822 Flat head screw(2JD3008) RS
52 |PA3680600 Conncctor bracket (A) e
53 |PA3680700 Conncctor bracket (B) I
54 |PE2680000 " Spacer 1
55 [MA1301422 Flat head screw(2JD3014) 2
56 |MD0300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW) 2
57 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2 |
58 |RH1680201 Head cable sub 1
65 {PA1680100 Adjust plate (B) |
66 (PA2680000 Head cover 1
67 |PE1680600 Lever 1
68 |QC6680400 Sticker 1

RC0680000 (Print Head Assy)



16/89

DRAW. NAME | Therma) Head assy

DRA¥. No. RCO681000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RC0681000.



17/89

’DRAW. NAME I_Thcrmal Head assy |
———_—"* [ Thermal Wead assy |
DRA¥. Ko. |Rc0681000 |
~————>. [ fRC0681000

Please refer to drawing #RC0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RC0681000.



18/89

DRAY. MNAME Thcrmal lead thermal Head assy
DRAY. RCOBB]OOO

— o K NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC0680000

1%;’ / ‘ . for printer serial numbers 30199999
) (f | and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
ﬁ;r/ : For all other printers, please refor

- to drawing #RC0681000.



M-8400 19/89
1tem #| Part Number ] Part Name Qty
01 |[GH000101A Thermal Hcad/M840(l _______ _I
02 |MD3301222 Pan hcad screw(2JP3012+SW+WS) 2
03 |PB0680600 Holdcr Shaflt _ 1
04 |PAD6B000O Spacer I
05 |{PA3680300 Thermal Head Holder i
06 |MD4401022 Pan hcad screw(2IP4()l0+§W+WL) l
07 |PA4550100 . |Hcad Spring 4
08 |MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) _‘1
09 |PA3680400 Roller Bracket 1
10 |pB0680700 Ribbon roller 1_
11 |PT1105020 Ball supportcr 2
12 |PAl1680000 Adjust Plate (A) _l_
13 |PB5080400 Eccentric collar 1
14 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 1]
15 |MD3300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WS) T
16 [PA1680800 Clamp Plate 1
17 [MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 2
18 [PD0680000 Head sub holder 1
19 |MD0400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW) 2
20 |PB5680300 Positioning Collar 7
21 |[JC208161A Heat shrink tube 1
23 |PB0660800 Stopper shaft 1
24 |PE1600300 Stopper cam 2
25 [ND0060030 E-snap ring E-6 5
26 |PE2681500 Spacer 1
27 |PE1681601 Lock Lever Handic 1
28 |PC2680000 Open spring 1
29 |[PB0680900 Platcn stay 1
30 |[MD4401022 Pan hcad screw(2JP40 10+SW+WL) 1
31 [PR1340500 Anti static brush 1
32 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
33 |PD068010O Stay (A) 1
34 |MD4401622 Pan head screw(2JP4016+SW+WL) 3
35 |PB0681000 Stay (B) 3
36 (MD4401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+SW+WL) 3
37 |PR1680301 Rolicr 3
38 [PA2681600 Hcad Cover 1
39 [MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 4
40 |PA1681900 Adjust plate (B) 1
41 |PBS680100 Adjust nut 1
42 {MD3401022 Pan head scrcw(ZJPA(HO+SW+WS) 1
43 [PA3680500 Nut Plate 1
44 |MA1300822 Flat head screw(2JD3008) 1
45 |PE1680100 Spacer 1
46 [MD4201022 Pan head screw(2JP2010+SW+WL) 4
47 |RF0680300 Micro Switch (B) sub 1
48 |PA3680600 Connector bracket (A) 1

RC0681000 (Print Head Assy)



M-8400

Item # | Part Number| | Part Name 1Qty
49 |PA3680700 Conncclor brackel (B) |
50 {PE2680000 Spacer 2
51 |MAl1301422 Flat head screw(2JD3014) 2
52 |MA0300421 Pan head screw(3JP3004) 2
53 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
54 |RH1680201 Head cable sub 1
55 |MA0301222 Pan hcad screw(2JP3012) )
56 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) N

RC0681000 (Print Head Assy)

20/89



DRA¥Y NAME Platen Assy

DRAY No. RC1680000

21/89



22/89

J\

bl

DRAW. Xavug IPIaten assen




M-8400 23/89

ltem # | Part Number| [ Part Name 1Qty
‘01 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(21P3006+ SW+WL)___ L 4_2_
02 |[PRO680000 Platcn 11
03 |PT1112060 Ball supporter o - 2
04 |PJ0680200 Platen pullcy o 1
05 [MJ1400524 W-point screw(MdxS) 2
06 |PJ7680000 Flange 27
07 |MD3251422 Pan head screw(2JP2514+SWHWS) | 2
08 [PA1680200 Bali supporter clamp 2
09 |PE6680200 Platen gear T 1
10 |pJ0680300 Ribbon pulley e T

RC1680000 (Platen Assy)



24/89

DRAW NAYE Pitch sensor Assy

DRAY ho. RFO680000

Q,

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RF0680000
tor printer serial numbers 301999939
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RF0680801.



25/89

DRA¥ NAME Pitch sensor Assy
DRA¥ No. RF0680000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RF0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RF0680801.



M-8400

Item #|{Part Number| Part Name Qty
01 |FCO00311A Pitch sensor sct _l
02 |NDO040030 E-snap ring E4 2
03 |PA1660300 Sensor shaft bracket T
04 [NBB040022 Wave washer n
05 IND0030030 E-snap ring E-3 T
06 [MD3300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WS) 2
07 |PBD68380O " |Sensor shafl (A) 1
08 {PJ0680900 Sensor shafl gear 1
09 |PB0683900 Scnsor shafl (B) T

RF0680000 (Pitch Sensor Assy)

26/89



| DRA¥. NAVE

27./89

TIPS Tetvrseet

| DRA¥. No. | RF0s8080]

¢h Detection ass%

NOTEL:

Please refer to drawing #RF0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RF0680801.



DRAY.

28/89

—_—

NNmeuchlm:cuionassﬂ

DRA¥.

No. | Rrossozoy l

r——)
'

Please refer to drawing #RF0680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RF0680801.



M-8400

29/89
Itcm #|Part Number { Part Name [Qty
¢l [FCO000311A Pitch scnsor sct 1
02 [PB0683800 Sensor Shaft (A) N
03 |PB0686200 Scnsor Shall (C) 1
04 |ND0040030 E-snap ring E4 1
05 |PA3686500 Scnsor Bracket T
06 |PA3686600 Sensor Guidc Plate _ _ I
07 |PA3686700 NutPlac 1N
08 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SWHWL) T2
09 |MA1300622 Flat head screw(2JD3006) 12
10 |NB8040022 Wave washer 1
11 [NDO030030 -E-snap ring E-3 1
12 |RF0680700 Pitch sensor cord sub 1
13 [|RH1681200 Dispenscr sensor cord (B) sub 1

RF0680801 (Pitch Sensor Assy)



30/89

DRA¥ NAME Ribbon Assy
DRA¥ No. RC2680000

)
VT
, ‘ [\\b 7T '
il /i J
o~z

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC2680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 ~ 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to RC2681100.



DRA¥ NAME

Ribbon Assy

DRA¥ No.

RC2680000

I0TE:

lease refer to drawing #RC2680000
or printer serial numbers 30199999
ad below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
or all other printers, please refer
> RC2681100.

31/89




32/89

DRA¥ KAWE Ribbon Assy
| DRAY No. RC2680000

NOTE:

Please refer to drawing #RC2680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to RC2681100.



33/89

M-8400

Item #|Part Number Part Name [Qty
01 |PA3680800 Ribbon framc _ _1_
02 |PT1112080 Ball supporter i 2
03 [MD0301222 Pan head screw(2JP3012+SW) 2
04 (MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
05 |PC0480100 Spring 2 |
06 {PB0681300 Ribbon shaft 2
07 |PE8680200 - | Tension pulley 2
08 [MA1250822 Flat head screw(2JD2508) 14
09 |MD0303022 Pan head screw(2JP3030+SW) 2
10 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) !
11 |PA0680300 Friction washer 2
12 |PAD680200 Guide plate (A) 4
13 |PB0681400 Ribbon boss 2
14 |PT2010010 Dry metal 4
15 |NG3140630 Spring pin 2
16 |MA1250822 Flat head screw(2JD2508) 4
17 |[PA4680001 Stopper spring 4|
18 |MD0300422 Pan head screw(2JP3004+SW) 8
19 {PT2301020 Qilless dry metal 2
20 |PA06B0400 Disc 2
21 |PC1680000 Unwind spring I
22 |pPC1680100 Rewind spring 1
23 |PB2680400 Stop boss 2
24 |MJ1300524 W-point screw(M3x5) 2
25 {PE2680100 Collar 2
26 |PA3693501 Ribbon sub frame 1
27 |PT1112080 Ball supporter 2
28 IMD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 2
2% |PJ1680202 Rewind pulley 1
30 |MJ1400424 W-point screw(M4x4) 1
31 [PJ7680600 Flange 2
32 |MD4250622 Pan head screw(2JP3010+SW+WL) 2
33 |PT8165064 Timing belt 1
34 |PB2691100 Ribbon shaft collar 2
35 |PA1682000 Ribbon shaft bracket 2
36 [MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 4
37 {PA6681300 Platc (C) 1
38 |PA6681200 Plate (B) 1
39 [MD4401622 Pan head screw(2JP4016+SW+WL) 2
40 |MD4401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+SW+WL) 2|
41 |NA1040022 Flat washer(2WLA4) 2
42 |MT3400722 Hex nut(2N4) 2
43 |NB0040022 Spring washer(2SW4) 2
44 IMD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 2
45 [{PA0680500 Spacer 2
46 |PA3680900 Ribbon sub frame 1

RC2680000 (Ribbon Assy)



34/89

DRA¥. NAME |Ribbon asseably
.DRAW. No. RC2681100

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC2680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to RC2681100.



35/89

DRAY. ¥AME | Ribbon assembly
DRAW._:\'O. RC2681100

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC2680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to RC2681100.



36/89

| DRAK. NAME | Ribbon asscably

DRAW. No. |RC26B1100

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RC2680000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to RC2681100.



M-8400

Item #|Part Number Part Name 1Qty
01 [MAD301222 Pan head screw(2JP3012) 2
02 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2H3) _Z_
03 (PC0480100 Spring 2
04 |PT1112080 Ball supporter BRE
05 [PBO684700 Ribbon Shaft 2
06 |PR5680000 Guidc plate 2
07 [PE1661300 Plate holder boss 2
08 |{MA1250822 Flat hcad screw(2JD2508) 14
09 [MA0303022 Pan head screw(2JP3030) 2
10 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
11 |PR4685100 Friction washer 2
11 |PR5680100 Friction washer(W/TAPE) 2
12 |PE1681100 Guide Plate 2
13 |pPT2301021 Dry metal 2
14 |PA0O680400 Disc 2
15 |pPC1680201 Usnwind spring ]
1€ [PC1680301 Rewind spring 1|
17 |PB2682400 Stop boss 2
18 |MJ1300524 W-point screw(M3x5) 2
19 |PR1681600 Ribbon Boss 2
20 |PA4680001 Stopper spring 4
21 jMA0300422 Pan head screw(2JP3004) 8
22 |pV3690100 Ribbon boss collar 2
23 |{PB2692600 Coliar 2
24 |MD4301022 Pan hcad screw(2JP3010+SW+WL) 2
26 |PA3687300 Ribbon sub Frame 1
27 |PT1112080 Ball supporter 2
28 |MD4401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+SW+WL) 4
29 |PJ1680202 Rewind pulicy 1
30 [MJ1400424 W-point screw(M4x4) 2
31 |PJ768B0600 Flange 1
32 |MD4250622 Pan head screw(2JP2506+SW+WL) 2
33 |PA06B0500 Spacer 2
34 |MD4301022 Pan head screw(2JP3010+SW+WL) 2
35 [(PT8165064 Timing Belt 1]
36 |PB2691100 Ribbon Shafl Coliar 2
37 |PA1682000 Ribbon Shaft Bracket 2
38 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 4

RC2681100 (Ribbon Assy)



38/89

L DRAY NAME labe) Unvind Assy
DRA¥ No. RB4681000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RB4681000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RB4681100.



39/89

DRAY NAME Llabe] Unvind Assy
DRAY No. RB4681000

OTE: Please refer to drawing #RB4681000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130. @/

For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RB4681100.



40/89

M-8400

Item #[Part Number Part Namc 1Qty
01 |PB0681500 Labcl unwind shaft 1
02 |ND3160024 C-snap ring C-16 2
03 |MJ1300524 W-poinl screw(M3x5) 2
04 |PA2680100 Labcl guide plate ]
05 [PE2680200 Spacer i
06 |PE4080100 Paper guide 2
07 |(PT2016010 Dry metal 4
08 |PT92100QY O ring 1
09 [MF0302022 Pan tapping screw(M3x20) 3
10 |PB2680700 Spacer ]
11 |PB20B0400 Roll stopper 1 ]
12 |MF1300822 Flat tapping screw(M3x8) 172
13 |[PE4080200 Guide stopper 1
14 |PA1210400 Spring 1
15 |PE4210100 Core (3inch) 1
16 |[MF0300822 Pan tapping screw(M3x8) 1
17 |PV3680000 Paper guide 1

RB4681000 (Label Unwind Assy)



41/89

DRAW. NAME |[Label Unsind assy

DRAW. Xo. RB46811QQ

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RB4681000
for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing #RB4681100.



42/89

PRAY. SME | Label Unsing ass

nring ass: |

DRAR. Voo | RBASSMIvO |

Qi) ' NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RB4681000
' for printer serial numbers 30199999
and below; and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refe)
to drawing #RB4681100.



M-8400 43/89

Item #|Part Number| Part Name 1Qu
01 [PB0681500 Label unwind shaft 1
02 |[ND3160024 CsmapringC-16 12
03 [MD3301222 Pan head scrow(2JP30121SWHWS) |1
04 [PA2680101 Label guideplate RN
05 |PE2680200 Spacer L _ i1
06 [|PE4080100 Paper guide e 2
07 |PT2016010 _|Dry metal B e
08 |PT92100QY O-ring 1
09 [MF0302022 Pan tapping screw(M3x20) 13
10 |PB2680700 Spaccer T 1
11 1pPB2080400 Roll stopper R
12 |MF1250922 Flal tapping screw(M2.5x9) 17
13 |PE4080200 Guidc stopper Y
14 [PA1210400 Spring |
15 [PV3680000 Paper guide L_l:
16 |PE4210100 Corc (3inch) I
17 |MF0300822 Pan tapping scrchMJxS) 1

RB4681100 (Label Unwind Assy)



44/89

DRA¥ NAWE [Eontrol PCB p
NRA¥ No. RJ168000] |

NOTE: Your printer may be configured
with either assembly #RJ1680001,
or assembly #RJ1688200. Both
assemblies are inter-changeable.
Sato America may, at it's discretion,
ship Item #1 and Item #8 from
assembly #RJ1688200 in lieu of
Item $1 from assembly #RJ1680001.



45/89

DRA¥ NAME Control PCB
DRA¥ No.  RJ168000]

NOTE: Your printer may be configured
with either assembly #RJ1680001,
or assembly #RJ1688200. Both
assemblies are inter-changeable.
Sato America may, at it's discretion,
ship Item #1 and Item #8 from
assembly #RJ1688200 in lieu of
Item #1 from assembly #RJ1680001.



M-8400

Item # [Part Number| | Part Namc 1Qty
01 |RJ1680600 Driver PCB (W/O ROM) 1
02 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP30064 SW+WL) 2
03 |PA3683100 Shicld plate ) 2
04 |MD3300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WS) 2
05 |PB0664100 Post 2
06 (MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
07 |RJ4680300 . [Fusc PCB assy 1
08 [MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 12
09 |PT9689300 Post 2
10 |PA3683200 Conncclor cover ]
11 |MD4250622 Pan hcad screw(2JP2506+SW+WL) 2
12 |PB2682500 Post 2
13 |KABDOO71A Lithium Battery ]
14 |PE1570700 Battery clamp |
16 |RH1661800 Cablc Assy, S-KHD 1
17 {RH1681900 Cablc Assy, S-STP 1
18 |RH1682000 Cable Assy, S-CUT i
19 |HD200031A Fusc 1

RJ1680001 (PCB Assy)

46/89



47/89

DRAY. VauE | Driver PC3 assy
DRAK. No. |RJ15£8200

NOTE: Your printer may be configured with
either assembly #RJ1680001 or
assembly #RJ1688200. Both assemblies
are inter-changeable.



48/89

DRAW. NAME !Dri\'nr PCB ass_;
DRAW. No. |®J1s2£200

NOTE: Your printer may be configured with
either assembly $§RJ1680001 or
assembly #RJ1688200. Both assemblies
are inter-changeable.



M-8400 49/89

ltem #|Part Number| Part Namc {Qty
01 |RJ1688300 Driver PCB(W/O ROM) !
02 |PE1601301 Battcry case o
03 |{ME0300822 Pan_l;.a'pping screw(M3x8) 1
03 |PB2682500 Post T2
04 |KABOOO71A Lithium Battcry 1
05 |MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
06 |MD4300822 Pan hecad screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 2
07 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 1
08 |PA2681401 PCB bracket T
09 |MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) )

RJ1888200 (PCB Assy)



50/89

DRA¥ NAME LCover Assy
DRA¥ No. RA2681000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA2681000
for printer serial numbers 21199999
and below, and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing # RA2688000.



NOTE:

51/89

DRA¥ NAME Cover Assy |
DRAY No.  R42681000 ]

Please refer to drawing #RA2681000
for printer serial numbers 21199999
and below, ang 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing # RA2688000.



52/89

DEAY NAME

Cover Assy

DRAY No.

RA2681000

NOTE:

Please refer to drawing #RA2681000
for printer serial numbers 21199999
and below, and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing # RA2688000.



53/89

DRAW VAME Lover Assy
DRA¥ No.  RA2681000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA2681000
for printer serial numbers 21199999
and below, and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing # RA2688000.



54/89

M-8400

Jtem # Part Number | 1 Part Name [Qty
01 |PRH1682100 Frame set l_
02 [PT9689000 Magnet catch 1
03 |MD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 2
04 {PE1680200 Protector i
05 |RJ1682000 Operation pancl unit 1
06 |MD4200622 Pan hcad screw(2JP2006+SW+WL) 4
07 {MD4300622 . {Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 6
08 |PH1683400 Set bracket (U) |
09 |MA7300622 Truss screw 2
10 |RH1680600 Extcrnal power supply sct 1
11 |[MA0201022 Pan hcad screw(2JP2010) 2
12 [MT1200422 Hex nut(2N2) 2
13 |KA500041A Power supply 1
14 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 12
15 [RH1680700 Power cord set{DC) 1
16 |GA200061B Power switch 1
17 (HJ000211A Noisc filter 1
18 |HD500071A Fusc holder 1
19 |HD100021A Fuse 1
20 |PT9689500 Spacer 2
21 |MA1300622 Flat head screw(2JD3006) 2
22 [|PH16B0100 Front papel 1
23 |MD4300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 4
24 |PEI680300 Handle ]
25 |MF1301222 Flat tapping screw(M3x12) 2
26 [PH2680000 Window 1
27 [NA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3) 6
28 [NB0030022 Spring washer(2SW3) 6
29 {MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 6
30 |PH1680200 Upper Cover 1
31 [MD4300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 3
32 |PH1680300 Sub cover 1

33 |NAl030022 | Flat washer@QWL3) ~ 77 7 T 3
34 |NB0030022 Spring washer(2SW3) 2
35 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
36 |PT9689000 Magnct caich 1
37 |NA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3) 2
38 [NB0030022 Spring washer(25W3) 2
39 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
40 |PH1680400 Rear cover T

41 (MD4300822 | " |Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 3
42 |[PH1680900 Cover 1
43 [NA1030022 Flat washcr(2WL3) 2
44 |NB0Q30022 Spring washer(2SW3) 2
45 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
46 [PH1681000 Head sub cover (A) 1
47 |MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+ SW+WL) 2

RA2681000 (Cover Assy)



55/89

M-8400

Item # | Part Number| ] Part Name [Qty
48 {PH1680500 Label guide ny
49 |[PH1680600 Side cover 1
49 |PH1680601 Side cover [
50 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 2
51 [NA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3) . 2
52 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(ZIPB()06+SW+W_L) 1
53 |PT6680100 Rubber foot 4
54 |RF0680200 Micro switch (A) sub 1
55 |MD3201022 Pan head screw(2JP2010+ SW+WS) 2

|
i

56 |(RH1682502 Opcration cablc; 1
57 |RH1683100 Upper cover FG line sub 1
58 |RH1683200 EXT FG line sub 1
59 [RH1683300 Print PCB FG lin¢ sub 1
60 |RH1683400 Centoro FG line sub 1
61 [RH1683500 Print PCB FG line sub 1
62 |RH1683600 Print PCB FG line sub 1
63 |MD3401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+SW+WS) 3
64 {PB0684100 Post 2

RA2681000 (Cover Assy)




56/89

DRAW. XAME {Cover asscabdly
D2AW. Xo. RA2688000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA2681000
for printer serial numbers 21199999
and below, and 30300001 - 30300130.
For all other printers, please refer
to drawing # RA2688000.



57/89

DR"H' A
L& Cover ,5

RAz685000

NOTE: Please refer to drawing #RA2681000 v
for printer serial numbers 21199999 %
and below, and 30300001 - 30300130. —~
For all other printers, please refer ;Et

to drawing # RA2688000.



NOTE:

LEEAH. NAME | Cover 2ssenbly |
| D2AF. No. RA2688000

Please refer to drawing #RA2681000 0
for printer serial numbers 21199999 .
and below, and 30300001 - 30300130.

For all other printers, please refer
to drawing § RA2688000.

e 5

58/89



NOTE:

59/89

——

| DMK, NANE | Cover sssennty
|023% Yo | Razezsooo

]

-

Ground wiring shown (Items 62, 63,
64, 65, 66, 67) applicable only if
printer configured with pPCB
Assembly #RJ1688200.

NOTE: Items #15, 16, 17, and 18 are only
applicable to printer serial
numbers 30200000 - 30300000, and
30300130 and above.



M-8400

Item # | Part Nomber| Part Name Qty
01 |PH1689600 Frame sub (silk drawing) RE
02 |PE1680200 Protector 1
03 |PT6680100 Rubber foot 4
04 |PT9550300 Magnet catch 1
05 |PH1688500 Sct bracket (U) ]
06 [|MA7250622 Truss Screw 2
07 |MD4300B22 “{Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 2
08 |[KAS500041A Power Supply ]
09 [MD4401022 Pan head screw(2JP4010+SW+WL) 2

10 [RH1684100

Inlet sub

-

11 |[HD100OO21A Fusc

12 |MA1300822 Flat head screw(2JD3008)
13 {PH1689302 Inlet bracket

14 |MA1301222 Flat hcad screw(2JD3012)
15 |[PA6681500 Shicld Plate (A)

16 |MD4400822

Pan hcad screw(2JP4008+SW+WL)

17 |PA6681601

Shield Plate (B)

18 |MD4401622

Pan head screw(2JP4016+SW+WL)

15 |RH1680600

External power supply sct

20 |MA0O201022

Pan head screw(2JP2010)

21 {MT1200422

Hex nut(2N2)

22 |RH1680700 Power cord set(DC)

26 {RJ1682000 Display Panel Sct

27 |PT9689500 Spacer

28 [MD4200622 Pan head screw(2JP2006+SW+WL)

29 {MD3300622

Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WS)

30 [PH1688701

Front panel

31 |[PT3680200

Hinge

32 |MD4300822

Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WL)

33 |PE1680300

Handle

34 |MF1301222 Flat tapping screw(M3x12)
35 [PH2680000 Window

36 |NA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3)
37 |NB00O30022 Spring washer(2SW3)
38 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3)

39 |PH1688800 Upper cover

40 |NA1030022 Flat washcr(2WL3)
41 |NB0D030022 Spring washer(2SW3)
42 [MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3)

43 [PH1680301 Sub cover

44 |PT9550300 Magnct catch

45 |NA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3)
46 [NB0030022 Spring washer(2SW3)
47 |[MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3)

48 |PH1688902 Rear cover

4% [MD4300822

Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL)

50 |PH1685000

Cover

et P | rme | | B B e | s L[ LD e [ RO R NI s [ DO s { OO | NI s | ONJ WD | DD vt | s [ RO 0D | oo | ot | s { DO [ bt | R [ o | NI | ot | e

RA2688000 (Cover Assy)

60/89



M-8400 61/89
Hem #|Part Number| | Part Name 1Qty
51 |[PT9520100 Nylon Rivet 2
52 |PH1689101 Sub cover (A) _L
53 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
55 |PH1689400 Label guide 1
56 |NA1030022 Flat washcr(2WL3) 2
57 |NB0030022 Spring washer(2SW3) 2
58 [MT1300522 . {Hex nut(2N3) 2
59 |PH1689500 Label cover 1
60 |MD4400822 Pan hcad screw(2JP4008+SW+WL) 1
61 [RH1684000 Power switch sub T
62 [RH1683100 Upper Cover FG line sub 1
63 |RH1683200 EXT FG line sub 1
64 |RH1683300 Print PCB line sub 1
65 |RH1683400 Centoro FG line sub 1
66 |RH1683600 Print PCB FG line sub 1
67 |PB0684100 Post 2
68 |RH1682502 Opcration cable sct 1

RA2688000 (Cover Assy)



DRAY.

NAME

Dispenser unit

DRAY.

No.

RB6682000

62/89



63/89

DRA¥. NAME

DRAY. No.




64/89

DRAK. NAME Dispenser unit
DRA¥. No. RB6682000

//”' 4//?[
=7
e F

Z



M-8400

ltem #|Part Number| Part Name 1Oty
01 |PR1680500 Frame (L) 1
02 |PR1681800 Frame (R) R
03 |PA3684900 Paper guide I
04 |MA1250622 Flat head screw(21D2506) 4
05 |PA3685100 Cutter plate _ Rl
06 [MD0300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006 1 SW) _ 2
07 (PB1680100 |Stay 12
08 |MA1300622 Flathead screw(2ID3006) 173
09 [MD0300622 Pan head scrcw(ZJl‘.?__O-f)?r*'S_W) 1
10 |PE2680100 Bush |l
11 |PB6680100 Bush |
12 |PR0O681300 Fecd roller R
13 [(PE6680300Q Feed roller gear |t
14 |NDOG40030 E-snap ring E-4 1
15 [PA2681900 Dispense plate B
16 [PA1680400 Nut plate 2
17 |MA1300622 Flal hcad screw(2JD3006) T2
18 |PB0682000 Guide shalt T
19 |PA3685000 Dispense roller bracket T
20 |PB0685300 Dispense shalt 1
21 |PE1010201 Dispense roller 4
22 [PV0681100 Dispense roller T
23 |ND0020030 E-snap ring E-2 1
24 |PB3680101 Pressure roller 1
25 |PT2005006 Dry metai o 2
26 |PB0682201 Pressure roller shaft 1
27 |pCc2680101 Torque spring (L) N
28 |PC2680102 Spring (R) IR
29 |PA0680601 Spacer (A) 1
30 |pB2681701 Spacer (B) 1
31 |PE1570300 Dispensc sensor bracket 2
32 IMF0250822 Pan tapping screw(M2.5x8) T2
33 {RH1681100 Dispensc scnsor codc sct - 11
34 |PH1688001 Dispense cover I
35 |PA06B81300 Spaccr 2
36 |MD0300622 Pan head screw(21P3006+SW) 2
37 |JG100011A Tic wrap 1
38 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(21P4008 FSW+WL) T
39 [PA3682300 Label guide (B) 1

RBE682000 (Dispenser Unil)

65/89



66/89

[DRAY. NANE —{_Egtlcr unit
[DRAW. No. RD06BOO00D




67/89

[ DRAW. NAME_ [Cutter unit
DRA¥. No. [ Rp0680000




68/89




69/89

DRAW. NAME Cutter unit
DRAW. ¥o. RUOEBOOOD




70/89

tter unit

DRAY. NAME C
DRAR. No. R

y
DO680000




M-8400

Item #|Part Number | Part Name [()ly
01 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008ISW4WL) | |
02 |PR4660600 LR Cutter unit(PK0G80000 1 PJ4. 180200) 1
04 |PAG680701 Scnsor slit . Al
05 |PE3690701 Spacer . |
06 |[PR1680700 Cutlcr pulicy 1
07 |MJ1300424 W-point screw (M3x4) 1
08 |PA3681400 | Guide piate - 1
09 |MA1300622 Flal head screw(2JD3006) 12
10 |MD0300622 Pan head screw(2IP30061SW) 2
11 |PD1680301 Stay T
12 |MA1400822 Flat head screw(2ID4008) L 2
13 |MD0400822 Pan head screw(2JP40081 53 SW) I I
14 |RF0680501 Scnsor sub 1
1S [PE26B0600 Spacer 2
16 |MD3301022 Pan head screw(2JP30101 SW+WS) 2
17 |PR1600800 "~ |idic pulley T
18 [PR1690900 Cuticr pullcy - Tl
19 [MJ1300424 W-point screw (M3x4) 03

20 |PB0682300 Idic pullcy shaft T
21 [PT1107030 Ball supporter ) 2
22 |PB0682400 Idlc bracket shaft 12
23 {PA1690000 Idle gear bracket 1
24 |MD4300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008 FSW+WL) 12
25 {PB3680501 Tension roller 1
26 |PT2106008 Dry metal 1
27 |PTB076064 Timing bell 2
28 |RB0680200 DC motor sub T
29 |MD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW +WL) 2
30 |PR1480202 Motor pulicy 1
31 |MJ0300624 W-point screw (W3006) 2
32 |PB0690300 Roller shaft 1
33 |NA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3) 1
34 {NB0030022 Spring washer(2SW3) B 1
35 [MT1300522 Hex nut2N3 o r
36 [ND0050030 E-snap ring E-5 I
37 |PB3680200 Rollcr BN
38 |ND0030030 E-snap ring E-3 4
39 |PB3680700 Feed roller T
40 |MJ0300624 W-point screw (W3006) 1
41 [PB0682500 Fecd roller shaft 1
42 |PT1108050 Ball supporter 2
43 |PT9680300 O-R belt I
44 |RB0680300 Pulsc motor sub 1
45 |PE8680400 Motor pullcy 1
46 [MD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+ SW+WL) 1
47 |MA1300822 Flat head screw(2JD3008) 1
48 |PB0682600 Motor post 2

RD0B80000 (Cutter Unit)

71/89



72/89

M-8400

Item # | Part Number | Part Name 1Qty
49 |PA3684600 Cutter bracket(PA2681503) _1
50 [MD0300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP30064SW) 2
51 |PT3000100 Hinge 1.2
52 |MD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 4
53 |[MA1300822 Flat hcad screw(2JD3008) 4
54 |PA3683600 Cuttcr protect T
55 |MD4300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 2
56 |PA3684700 Brush bracket 1
57 [MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
58 |PR1340500 Anti-static brush T
59 [MA1250622 Flal hcad screw(2JD2506) 2
60 IMT1250422 Hex nut 2Nx2.5 2
61 |PH1680700 Cutter cover 1
62 |MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2
63 [MA1300622 Flat head screw(2JD3006) 2
64 |RJ1682300 Cutter PCB assy 1
€5 |HD200031A Fuse i
66 |PE2680900 Spacer EX
67 |MA1300822 Flat head screw(2JD3008) 2
68 |NB0030022 Spring washer(25W3) 2
69 [NA1030022 Flat washcr(2WL3) 2
70 [MT1300522 Hex nut (2N3x0.5) 2
72 |RH1680301 Cutter cable 1
77 |PH168B1100 Cutter sub cover 1
84 |MD4301222 Pan head screw(2JP3012+SW+WL) i
85 [PA1€82200 Spacer 2

RD0680000 (Cutter Unit)



73/89

DRAYW. NAME Revinder unit
DRAW. No. BB5680000




74/89

DRAW. NAME ] Revinder unit
DRA¥. No. | RBS6E00O00O




75/89

vinder unit

Re

RB5580000

DRA¥. NAME

DRA¥. No




M-8400

Item #|{Part Number| Part Name Qty
01 |[PAS680000 ?nsc frame l
02 |PT6680100 Rubber foot i
03 |PA66B0100 Framc l
04 [MD0400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+SW) 4
05 |FA3681600 Cover stay (A) _l
06 [PA3681700 Cover stay (B) 2
07 {PH1682400 .|[Frame (R) 1
08 |MD0400822 Pan head screw(2JPAOUR + SW) 2
09 |PA3681801 Set plate !
10 |MD0300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW) 3
11 |PA6680300 Framc cover S
12 [MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+ SW+WL) 4
13 |PA6660400 Motor cover 1
14 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+ WL) e
15 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 3
17 |PB06€82800 Guide roller shaft i
18 |PE4080401 Guide roller R
19 |[PT2001006 Dry metal 2
20 [PE1011300 Band T
21 |ND0080030 E-snap ring E-8 2
23 [PB0682900 Driven shal T
24 |PT1122080 Ball supporter 1
25 |PB7010400 Rewind disc (A) 1
26 |MJ1400424 | W-point screw (M4x4) 2
27 |pPJ4680000 Friction washer 2
28 [PEB680500 Pullcy 1
29 |PT1112080 Ball supportcr 1
30 |PB7010500 Rewind disc (B) 1
31 |pPCc2010501 Pin 1
32 |PC16B0500 Friction spring 1
33 |pPV3010101 Adjust nut 1
34 [MJ1300424 W-point screw (M3x4) 1
35 |PB0663000 Sub frame post 4
36 |MJ9000825 Thin hecad screw 4
37 |PA2680800 Sub framce 1
38 |MD4400822 Pan head screw(2JP40084 SW-+WL) 4
39 [PT1110060 Ball supportcr T
40 [PA1190000 Plate nut (A) 2
41 |MD4401622 Pan hcad screw(2JP40164 SW+WL) 2
42 [PJ1681000 Drive pulley 1

" 43 [MJ1300424 W-point screw (M3x4) 2
44 |Pv3681100 Stopper T
45 |PT9680100 O-R belt 1
46 |PE4080600 Rewind boss 1
47 [PV3681200 Spacer 1]
48 |MF0301822 Pan tapping screw(M3x18) 3
49 |MD0301022 Pan hcad screw(2JP3010+SW) NN

RB5680000 (Rewinder Unit)

76/89



M-8400

Item #| Part Number| Part Namc |Qty
50 |PC2080100 Rewind pin K
51 |PA3684800 Plate 1
52 {RB0660400 Rewind motor sct _l
53 |RH1681400 Rewind cable sub 1
54 |RG1680100 Power switch sct 1
55 |RG1680200 Rewind switch st 1
56 |MD0300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW) 4
57 |RH1683700 FG line 1
58 |RJ1682400 Label rewind drive PCB assy T
59 |[PG0550100 Spacer 1
60 |MD3300822 Pan hcad screw(2JP3008+SW+WS) 2
61 IMD3300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WS) 1

RBS5680000 (Rewinder Unit)




78/89

RD2681000

['DRav wo




79/89

DRAY NAME _Ribbon Saver Unit
DRAW No.  KD2681000




80/89

i
=!
N
S]]
ol
>
w| o
S_O
o
(=
O oo
Of o
L) e
.\I.D
azja:s
L
=
<| o
==
~t| ~
o o
o)




M-8400 81/89

Item #|Part Number| Part Name |Qty

01 {RBO680500 Ribbon rewind motor sub L I

02 |PE6680400 Gear A

03 |MJ1300624 W-point screw(M3x6) 12

04 [MD4401222 Pan hcad screw(2JP4012+SW+WL) i

05 |NA1040022 Flat washcr(2WL4) 2

06 [NB0040022 Spring washer(2SW4) 2

07 |MT3400722 Hex nut(2N4) .3_

08 |PB0684000 Post _ v

039 [MD4300622 Pan hcad screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 2

10 |PE668B0500 Ribbon rewind gear i

11 |MJ1400424 W-point screw(M4x4) _L

12 |PA3681900 Gear bracket 1

13 |MD0400822 Pan hcad screw(2JP4008+SW) 2

14 [PT1111050 Ball supporter 2

15 {PB9680000 Push screw 1

16 |PR1681001 Driven pulley T

16 |PR7680000 Driven pulley assy

16 |PR7680000 Driven pulley assy

17 |RBO680600 Lift up motor sub B

18 |MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL)

19 |PR1681101 Motor pulley

20 |MJ1300624 W-point screw(M3x6)

21 [PA3682000Q Screw holder

22 |MD0300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW)

23 |PT8056065 Timing belt

24 |PA3682100 Head up lever

25 [MM0402022 Hex hole bol1(27J4020)

26 |NA1040022 Flat washer(2WL4)

27 |PA1680700 Nut platc

28 !PRO68B0100 Fecd rolier

29 |PT1112060 Bail supporter

30 [PA1680200

Ball supporter clamp

31 |MD3300822

Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WS)

32 |PJ0680200

Platen pulley

33 [PJ7680000

Flange

34 |MD3250822

Pan head screw(2JP2508+SW+WS)

35 [MJ1400424

W-point screw(M4x4)

36 |PE1680400

Label guide (A)

37 |MD3301422

Pan head screw(2JP3014+SW+WS)

38 |PA3682200

Label lid

39 |PB0683200

Lid shaft

40 |PC2680200

Lid spring

41 [ND0015030

E-snap ring E-1.5

42 {PB3680400

Pressure roller

43 [PT2005006 Dry metal
44 |PB0683300 Pressure roller shaft
45 (PE1680500 Spacer

.

RD2681000 (Ribbon Saver Unit)



82/89

M-8400

Item # [ Part Number | | Part Name ~ |Qty
46 [MA1301222 Flat hcad screw(2JD3012) 4
47 |PA4680100 Pressurc spring 2
48 |MD3250622 Pan hcad screw(2JP2506+SW+WS) 2
49 |INA1030022 Flat washer(2WL3) 4
50 |NB0030022 Spring washer(2SW3) 4
51 |MT1300522 Hex nut(2N3) 4
52 [PE1080200 -|Lid latch 2
53 |PB0683400 Latch shafi )
54 [PC1080000 Lever spring 2
55 |ND0015030 E-snap ning E-1.5 2
56 |PA3682300 Label guide (B) 1

" 57 [PT8090065 Timing belt 1
58 |PA3682500 Sensor bracket 1
59 [MD4300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006+SW+WL) 1
60 |RF0680602 Lift up scnsor sct 1
61 |MD3300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WS) 1
62 |PA2681000 PCB bracket (H,U) 1
63 |RJ1682500 Lift up PCB sub 1]
64 |MD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 2
65 |RH1681500 Lift up cable sub 1
66 |RH1681600 Lift up power cable sub 1
67 |PE1570300 Dispense sensor bracket 2
68 |MF0250822 Pan tapping screw(M2.5x8) 2
€9 (|PA3684500 Slit 1
70 |[HD200031A Fuse 1
71 |PA1682300 Stopper platc 1

RD2681000 (Ribbon Saver Unit)



83/89

| DRAW. NAME |
DRAF. No. I




DRAY.

NAME

Externa) unvind

unit

DRAVY.

No.

RB46800CO

84/89



85/89

J

__E_g_l_c rnal _unyind unit
RB{EB0000

DRAN. MNAME
DRAW. ¥o.




86/89

M-8400

Itcm # | Part Number| | Part Namc {Qty
01 |pPA6680500 Frame 1
02 |PT6680100 Rubber foot 2
03 ([PB0683500 Rollcr shaft 1
04 |ND3160024 C-snap ring C-16 2
05 [PA0680800O Stopper 1
06 {PE2680200 Spaccr 1
07 |PE4080100 - |Paper guide 3
08 {PT2016010 Dry metal 4
09 |PT92100QY O-ring ]
10 |MF0302022 Pan tapping screw(M3x20) 3
11 |PA3682400 Plale 1
12 {PE2681100 Guide collar 2
13 |PTS680200 Knob 1
14 [PB0683600 Guidc shaft (B) 2
15 [MD0300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW) 4
16 |ND0OOBOO30 E-snap ring E-8 2
17 |{pB0683700 Guide shaft (A) 1
18 |PB3010100 Guide roller 2
19 [PV1210000 Guide roller (B) |
20 [NDD050030 E-snap ring E-5 1
21 |MD0400822 Pan head screw(2JP4008+5SW) 2
22 |PT9401022 Wing bolt 1
23 [PE4210100 Core (3 inch) i
24 |MF0300822 Pan tapping screw(M3x8) 1

RB4680000 (External Unwind Unit)



87/89

DRA¥ _No._ kiTesoooo




88/89

RJ7680000

NAME |MEMORY UPGRADE

DRAYW.

No.

DRAY.

0028891 Aiquasse

gD>d Yyirm paanbrjuod siaajurad

103 obed jo 3ybta uo buimeip

03 aaja1 !100089T1rdf ATquasse
g0d y3TM painbrjuod sisjurad 103
abed jo 3381 uo butmeap o3 1939Y

$dLON




M-8400

Item #|Part Number [ Part Name 1Oty
01 |RJ1681900 Card PCB assy ]
02 |PT9540500 | Spacer R Y
02 |PT9680500 Spaccr T T e
03 [MD4300822 Pan head screw(2JP3008+SW+WL) 4
04 |RH1682700 Cablc for Card PCB N ) 0
05 |PB0684100 |Post o "2
06 |MD3300622 Pan head screw(2JP3006G+SW+WS) 4
07 [PB2682200 Spacer T 12
08 |MD3302022 Pan head screw(2JP3020+ SW+WS) 12

RJ7680000 (Memory Upgrade)

89/89



